PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

, Morton Salts -legal wnox--_-ot the property
uituate S.n Baltinore Ceunty “and which is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning R!!Hllclonu of Baltimore County,
to determine whether Or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

OFf streat parking in o residential zone

Commissioner should approve,

See attached description

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing idva:ti-inq,
poscing, etc., upon filina of this petition, and further agree t
to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore r‘nunty
adnTad Trlunnt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
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g on@sn By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this_3rd.

day of_Juuo.__“,lB!_Q__ that the subject matter of this patition pe
wdvertisid, as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two
newspapers Of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before th:y Zoning
Comnissicner of Baltimore County in Fm 106, County Dfﬂ.cﬂ nundinq in

Towsen, Baltimore County, on the. day of 3,
at_10:00 o' clock - heo M.
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March 11, 1970

Mr. william . Baldwin

Chairman, County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

111 West Chosapcake Avenua
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

I em in receipt of your letter of March 9, 1970,
indicating that an appeal had been taken in the Morton
Saltz case.

I was not aware that an appeal had been taken and
I am not certain whother or not T wiil bo representing
the protestants whom I represen*ed before the Commissioner.

Very truly yours,

& 0

Ralph E, Deitz

RED;slde
#18230

" Aaaeqp) st
Hes-Si-oly

tacw
HdS -S19C

A\

e

F. RAPHIL & ABSOCIATES
2 i ‘ Aaginered Profrsrivsal Lowd ¥
g 4 201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TowsON, NARTLAND 21204
May 22, 1969

ormce, axssios sembrnc. T raper

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY FETITION POR BUSINESS
PARKING IN RESIDENTAL ZONE
SECOND DISTRICT RALTIMORE COUNTY RANDALLSTOWN, MD.
MORTY'S INC.

BEGINNING for the same at a point located N54°37'W 170°
and $36°30'W 236' from the intersection of the centerlin: of Liberty
Road and centerline of Chapman Road, sald point baing in the third
line of land whirh by deed dated February 28, 1969 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in OTG 4970, folio
129 which was tonvuyed by John Kaszak and wife to Morty's Inca,
thence leaving the 3rd  line in aforesaid deed and running N54°37'W
70° & and $36°30'W 97' . to in‘ersect the second line in aforesaid
deed running thence and binding on part of the 2nd line and on
part of the aforesaid 3rd line'in aforesaid deed, the two following
<ourses and distances S54°37°E T0% and N16%30YE 97's to the place of
beginning. .

CONTAINING 0.156 Acres of land more or les

BEING part of the land which by deed dated February 28, 1969
and recerded amony the Land Records of Baltimore County in OTG 4970
folio 129 which was conveyed by John Kaszak and wife to Morty's Inc.

Eugena F. Ra| NZ246
Professional LM Survayor
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Februory 24, 1970

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty
Zoning Commissione:
Baltimore County Office Building Z—
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
Baginning 236" Froem the SW/>
of Liberty Raad, Nwm of Chapmon
HMarty's Incorpor

Na. 70-15 SPH gn.m No. 289)
Dear Me. Hordasty:

Please enter un appeal from your decision denying the above referenced

matter for off sireet parking in a residential zone. This Order wos passed February 11, 1973
Enclosed herewith please find my check in the omount of $40.00 1o cover

the cost of oppeal and pasting of the property.

Sinceraly sours,
é ~ doi

Fred E. Waldrep
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+ PETITION FORSPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE
for off—steset parking in a residentiol
008

: COUNTY BOARD OF
Beginning 236 feet from the southwest SRAREAS
side of Liberty Rood 170 ivet north of = OF
Cl Rood
2nd District H BALTIMORE COUNTY
Morton Saltz E - E
Pty Na. 78-15-5pH

OFINION

This case comes befare the Joard on oppeal by the Petitioner from an
Order of the Zoning Commissioner which daniad a pamit for off-street porking in
residential zone. The subject property is located on the south side of Libert; Road,
in the 2nd Election District of Baltimore County, some being approximately 170 feot northwest
of Chapman Road.  The ‘otal property conlairs opproximately .93 acres. 1t is improved
by a two-story building which hes been converted to a restourant and bar kaown s “Morty's

Most of the properiy (.74 acres) is zoned B.R. (Business,
(156 acres) is zoned R-10,

Roodiice); :he bolanre
It is this parcel that s the subject in this exse,  This piace
is located at the southeast comer of the property and may be seen os set out on Petitioner’:
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitione: seeks a parmit to maintain off-street parking on this R-10
parcel in conjunction with the balance of his commercial lot.

The cise is somewhat unusual in that the Petitioner, upon cross-examinatics,
stated that he actually did not need *he ermit sought, and quite frankly woulu not have the
financial ability ot this time 1o build tl.e parking aree eves if the petition would be granted.
Four Proteston.. were presunt and one, Albert F. Tumer, o contiguous neighbor who resides
ot 3508 Chapiman Rood, testifiad that the Patitioner had not been a <ooperative commarcial
neighbor.  The Protestants alleged that severcl violations now exist on this site and
allegadly the Petitioner hes no interest in correcting these without an Order to dosa.

Jerome Polonsky, the Secretary-Treawmar of Morty's, Inc., seems to be the
anly surviving officer in a carporation that has experianced some financial difficulty.

Testifying os the Petiticner, Mr. Polonsky stated that prior controlling interest in this

carporation cleared the ground «n this lot, spread same gravel, and installed some fancing

BALIIMORE COUNTY, Ma RYLaND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESAONDENCE

N.M.Jobnﬁ.h,lmin.,cmh\lml Date_July 3,

SUBJECT__Petition 'zn—ls-sm

_Seecial Hearlng 1o parmit off=sireat parking ina

‘residen . Beginning 236 fee" from the southwast side of Libe |
Road 170 reet nnll'l of Chapman Road, Morty's In::.h:lllﬂ::. 4

2nd Districi

HEARING:  Thrusday, July 17, 1969 (10:00 A.M.) .

The Planning staff voices no objection to the concey

Pt of use of the subject
tract for off-street parking. We are not satisfied thot the pu:‘ﬂu-r h-':e
devised the best site plan for parking. We belisve that same la

should Le provided within the parking complex ond beiter ke
be mode for interior circulation. 4 ot thosH,

GEG:bms

Morten Saltz = File No. 70-15-5PH

-2-

in order fo use this area for parking. All of the above seems to have baen completed
withoul the necessary zoning or building permits.

The Protestonts' properties on Chapmas, Rood bound the swhiject property
and are in the $30,000.00 value range. While complaining of misuse of this piece of
Yand and vigorously protesting tha granting of the permit sought in this cose, the Protestasts

Jid seer willing to offer their support to a ideris

neighbor. G

is case, it would seem to be grosly unfoir 1o grant this parmit ot this

osoER

For the reasons set forth Tn the aforegoing Opinion, it iy this _ 5th day

of September, 1970, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the permit for off=

sireel parking in 3 residenticl zone be and the sama is hereby DENIED,
Any appeal from this doclsion must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Pracedure, 196! edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

b
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING

Baltimore Gounty, Margland

Vowson, Marylond, 21204

Hr. John G. Rose

TO: Attn: Oliver L, Myers

FROM:  C, Richara Moore

SUBJECT: Item 289 Re+ised Flan dated 6-11-69
Property Owner: Morton Saltz
Liberty Road, MW € SW of Road
OFf Street parking In residential zone

Previous conments remain valid, F

Engineer 11
CRH:nr
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Purguant to the advertisement, posting of property. and public

hearing on the above petition an¢ it appearing that by reasoun of the

following finding of facts,

the above Special Fearing for,

by reason of.

Lould be granted.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Paltimore County this

day of. 196___, that the hrrein Petition for

Special Hearing should be and the same is yranted, from and atter the

date of this order.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public
hearing on the above: petiticn and it appearing that by reason of.the .
public_bealth, sajety und genesal wallar: of the decality dnvelved bolng adversely

allested

the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTZD.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
—_—— !_--dly of_Eebruary _, 196I0, that the above Special Hearing be

and the same is hereby DENIED.

ORDER RET
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexsd advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, MA, once in esch
of....008 tisa . occeswowssks before thal7th

- 18..£3, the Srat publication
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CERTWICATE OF POSTING
20MNME DEPARTIONT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towen, Sprylond
Posted for: .....5,47«'/.4/ (77

TO+/F-5PH

Pelitioner: .M"’f}'l’ =7

Location .gm_.:?'jzj-,-.,l

Fred Eu Maldrop, fa.,
Hasonie Bldg,,

Toq son, Marylast 21200 :
Ttem 209 Page 2

dune 11, 1969

PRrORE grid e
facilities, vould be the full ility of the Applicant.
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With 0 % and requi reenis,
Maters )
Public veter supply it dveilible Lo sefve this proporty. I
PROJECT
The parking should be revized for better circulation, I

The reque 6 ard off strect parking in o cosidential zono I
appears to be satislactory oad provides better utilization of property |
in question.

Code,

Frod £, Valdrop, Fsa,,
Masonic Bldg.

Towsan, Haryla o 21204
Tiem 208 poge 3 dune 11, 59
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June 2¢
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THIS 15 TO CERTLFY, chat the annaxed sdvartise-

Rent was published 1o THE NORTIMEST STAR, &

wveskly nevapaper printed and publishes fa Pikes-
ville, Baltinore County, Haryland
Of === one time

» once in each
befora the 17th
—_——

day of __ by 19 9

the first publication appearing on tue 20th

day of June 19

59
THE MORTHWEST STAR

Ll e

loTd Lancay

Coat of Advertisement, § 10,94

BALIIMORE COUNTY, MARYLND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0. Me. Jobn. G Resa,. Zoning Comaiissioner
FitoM. George E. Guyrelis; Director of Planning

Peiition #70-15-5PH. ‘pazial Hearing to permit off-streat parking in a
resideatial zone, Beginning 236 feet from the southwest side of Liberty
Road 170 feet rotth of Chapman Rood. Morty's Inc., Petitioner,

HEARING:

Thrusday, July 17, 1967 (10:00 A.M.)

The Planning staff voices no sbiection fa the concept of use of the whiec!
tact for off-siroet parking. We are not satisfied that the petitioner has

devised the best site plan for porking. We helieww thal some landscaping
should be provided within the parking complex and betier provision should
be mada for interior citculal

GEG:bms
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IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMURE COUNTY. MARYLAND .
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 | y TAASL 1

[t

] M. 62273
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mx MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAW TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION /& RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120
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County OFfice Building - ; .
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111 W. Chesay A
Towson, Horyland 21204

Your Fetition has been received and accvpted for Tiling this
.

Sod- day of. e 1969,

Z6ning Comnd s3iancr
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Petitionar's ALLorney pped g, \nldeap, Bage Fovicue 12 re% P
d by
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